BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2024-179

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN APPLICATION TO THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOR A 2024-2026 SPOTTED LANTERNFLY POPULATION REDUCTION/CHEMICAL CONTROL TREATMENT GRANT

Mayor Fox offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Agriculture ("NJDA") announced that it is accepting applications for its 2024-2026 Spotted Lanternfly Population Reduction/Chemical Control Treatment Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey (the "Borough") is an eligible entity under the NJDA's 2024-2026 Spotted Lanternfly Population Reduction/Chemical Control Treatment Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the Borough's Shade Tree Commission has recommended that the Borough file an application with the NJDA's 2024-2026 Spotted Lanternfly Population Reduction/Chemical Control Treatment Grant Program;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby authorizes the filing of an application with the NJDA's 2024-2026 Spotted Lanternfly Population Reduction/Chemical Control Treatment Grant Program; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be sent to the Borough Administrator, Chief Financial Officer, and Shade Tree Commission.

Seconded by Councilperson ______ and adopted upon the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT

Ms. DeNoble Mr. Gubitosi Ms. Mahoney Mr. Weber Mayor Fox

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the September 25, 2024 meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk